# Sauk City—IH-39 WIS 78

**Public Involvement Meeting** 

The in-person Public Involvement Meeting has moved online based on the most current health information from state, federal and local health departments.

# **Pavement Replacement**

#### **Project info**

The purpose of the WIS 78 Project is to address the recycled concrete crushed aggregate that is retaining and trapping moisture causing extensive heaving and an extremely poor ride quality.

Proposed improvements include: Removing the pavement and pavement structure, curb & gutter replacement, beam guard replacement, pavement marking, signing, centerline and shoulder rumble strips.

#### **Traffic impacts**

Construction is expected to begin April of 2021. During construction, WIS 78—between Eagle View Court and Weynand Road—will be detoured for the entire project. Be sure to watch for updates and signs as construction begins.

- Local access will be maintained, however, may only be from one direction or the other
- The proposed detour route will utilize WIS 60 to IH 39/94 to WIS 78.
- Temporary driveway closures will be necessary during parts of the construction process.

**Project website:** https://wisconsindot.gov/Pages/projects/by-region/sw/wis78-saukcounty/default.aspx

#### **Public input/comments**

We encourage you to participate in the public involvement meeting and ask questions. Please provide comments using the comment form posted on the website listed above or via email. Contact information is listed on second page.

# **Anticipated Project Schedule:**

**April 2021:** Construction begins

#### September 2021:

Construction expected to be complete





# Maps

# **Project location:**



### For additional information on the project contact:

WisDOT Southwest Region 2101 Wright St Madison, WI 53704

Phone: (608) 246-3800

Website: <a href="https://">https://</a>

wisconsindot.gov/Pages/ projects/by-region/sw/wis78saukcounty/default.aspx

Greg Brecka Project manager Phone: (608) 245-2671 Gregory.brecka@dot.wi.gov

Michael Bie Communications Manager Phone: (608) 246-7928 Michael.bie@dot.wi.gov

Mission statement:

To provide leadership in the development and operation of a safe and efficient

